
PROFIL DOSEN 2016

L P s1 s2 s3 Ya Tdk IV AA L LK
1 Amrin Rapi, ST, MT 19691011 199412 1 001 47 1 1 1 4A 1

2 Mulyadi Ilyas, SMI., MM 19551112 198703 1 001 61 1 1 1 4C 1

3 Ir. Ratuhaji Ismail, MT 19570714 198801 1 001 59 1 1 1 4C 1

4 Drs. H. Abd. Samad, MM 19591231 198503 1 039 57 1 1 1 4C 1

5 H. Iskandar Wahab ,ST., MM 19530313 197410 1 001 63 1 1 1 4C 1

6 Ir. Muhammad Basri, MM 19680406 199403 1 003 48 1 1 1 4C 1

7 Ir. Masjono, M. Eng 19640617 199003 1 012 52 1 1 1 4C 1

8 Ir. Huzairin Patunrangi, MM 19560109 198603 1 001 60 1 1 1 4B 1

9 Drs. Muchsin Haruna, MM 19541123 198103 1 005 62 1 1 1 4B 1

10 Ir. Cornelius. U. Patintingan, MT19630313 199103 1 002 53 1 1 1 4B 1

11 Drs. Haruddin, MM 19561231 198003 1 035 60 1 1 1 4B 1

12 Puadi Haming, SE,MM 19580601 198103 1 013 58 1 1 1 4B 1

13 Drs. Amrin. M, SH., M. Pd 19581124 198602 1 002 58 1 1 1 4A 1

14 Ir. Ibrahim, SB., MT 19530502 198003 1 004 63 1 1 1 4A 1

15 Ibrahim , ST., MM 19560915 198203 1 003 60 1 1 1 4A 1

16 DR. Idi Amin, ST , M.Si 19731124 200112 1 001 43 1 1 1 3D 1

17 Muh. Setiawan Sukardin, ST, MT19760528 200112 1 002 40 1 1 1 4A 1

18 Agus Salim Opu, ST., MM 19740810 200112 1 003 42 1 1 1 4A 1

19 Jufri. S, ST.,MT 19721110 200212 1 007 44 1 1 1 3D 1

20 Taufik Muchtar, ST, MT 19770816 200312 1 001 39 1 1 1 3D 1

21 Abdul Nasser Arifin, ST, M.Sc 19761108 200312 1 001 40 1 1 1 3C 1

22 Wawan Ardi Subakdo, ST.,MT 19821003 200804 1 006 34 1 1 1 3B 1

23 Ariyanto,ST.,MT 19861211 201402 1 001 30 1 1 1 3B 1

24 Muh.Luthfi Sonjaya, S.Si.,M.Eng19850325 201402 1 001 31 1 1 1 3B 1

25 Ahmad Sawal, S. Si.,MM 19710525 200112 1 002 45 1 1 1 4A 1

26 Yulianus Lembang,  ST, MM 19560630 198703 1 002 60 1 1 1 4A 1

27 Muslimin, ST 19741231 200212 1 012 42 1 1 1 3D 1

28 A. Abdillah Purnawangsa, S.Kom19730205 200502 1 003 43 1 1 1 3C 1

29 Zuingli Santo Bandaso, ST, MT19801007 200803 1 002 36 1 1 1 3C 1

30 Yusdianto, STP.,M.Si 19810622 200804 1 003 35 1 1 1 3C 1

31 Yuriadi, ST 19800702 200803 1 001 36 1 1 1 3B 1

32 Windi Mudriadi, ST, MT 19760813 200112 1 003 40 1 1 1 4A 1

33 Dedy Harianto, ST, MT 19820724 200911 1 001 34 1 1 1 3A 1

34 DR. Sariwahyuni, S.P, M.Si 19750618 200312 2 002 41 1 1 1 4A 1

35 Dra. Hartini, M.Si 19561224 198602 2 001 60 1 1 1 4C 1

36 Dra. Suryani, M.Si 19661231 199103 2 015 50 1 1 1 4C 1
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37 Dra. Hj. Rachmatiah, MM 19551008 197903 2 001 61 1 1 1 4B 1

38 Ir. Nurhayati Djabir, MT 19640109 199003 2 002 52 1 1 1 4A 1

39 Rachma, STP, MM 19561010 197903 2 005 60 1 1 1 4A 1

40 Hj. Arminas, ST , MM 19670225 200112 2 002 49 1 1 1 4A 1

41 Widya Hastuti, S.ST., MM 19780125 200112 2 002 38 1 1 1 3D 1

42 Herlina Rahim, ST, M.Si 19760626 200112 2 003 40 1 1 1 4A 1

43 Mahlina Ekawati, ST., MT 19770424 200112 2 005 39 1 1 1 4A 1

44
Atikah Tri Budi Utami, ST., 

M.EngSc
19760501 200112 2 003 40 1 1 1 3D 1

45
St. Wetenriajeng Sidehabi, 

ST.,M.MT
19800106 200212 2 003 36 1 1 1 3D 1

46 Sri Diana, SS., M. Ed 19731112 200212 2 001 43 1 1 1 3D 1

47 Merla, S.S, M.Hum 19721011 200502 2 001 44 1 1 1 3B 1

48 Wahidah, S.Si, M.Si 19711229 200502 2 002 45 1 1 1 3C 1

49 Andi Arninda, ST.,M.Si 19771030 200604 2 001 39 1 1 1 3C 1

33 16 3 44 2 35 14 5 15 29

67% 33% 6% 90% 4% 71% 29% 10% 31% 59%

JUMLAH



Gol

L P SLTP SMA DIII S1 S2 S3

1 Drs. A. Idham Harun 19590709 198202 1 002 57 1 3D Struktural Eselon Iva S1

2 Zainal Abidin. M, ST 19791225 200604 1 002 37 1 3B Pengelola BMN S2

3 Hasbi, ST 19611231 198111 1 004 55 1 3D PLP S1

4 Sukarno Agung, ST 19811117 200312 1 005 35 1 3C PLP S1

5 M. Yasin, ST 19770716 200502 1 001 39 1 3B Fungsional Umum S1

6 Dedy Chrisdianto, A.Md 19840710 200901 1 003 32 1 2D Pengelola Keuangan DIII

7 Rano Elius Sitepu, A.Md 19861129 201012 1 003 30 1 2C Pengelola Keuangan DIII

8 Zulfirman Simanjuntak, A.Md 19890702 201502 1 001 27 1 2C PLP Pelaksana DIII

9 Usman 19611203 198503 1 006 55 1 3B Arsiparis Pelaksana SMA

10 Hasan 19650214 198503 1 004 51 1 3B Pengelola BMN SMA

11 Amiruddin, ST 19790213 201212 1 003 37 1 2A Pengelola BMN SMA

12 Nursaid 19800105 201212 1 006 36 1 2A Pengelola BMN SMA

13 Haeruddin 19850919 201212 1 003 31 1 1C Satpam SLTP

14 Dra. Hasnah Ukkas 19591010 198103 2 007 57 1 3D Struktural Eselon IVa S1

15 Hj. Hartina, SE 19580812 198103 2 003 58 1 3D Analis Data S1

16 Nur Asia, S. Sos 19620624 198202 2 001 54 1 3D Analis Data S1

17 Nurdaliati, ST 19620710 198602 2 002 54 1 3D Analis Data S1

18 Katrinayanti. Tumanan, ST 19791124 200212 2 002 37 1 3B PLP S1

19 Halwiah, SE 19810109 200502 2 003 35 1 3B Bendahara S1

20 St. Supiati Beta,S. Sos 19750710 200502 2 001 41 1 3B Analis Data S1

21 Fitriani, S. Sos 19790902 200604 2 002 37 1 3B Pustakawan Pelaksana S1
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22 Gemah Delti, ST 19830529 200803 2 003 33 1 3A PLP S1

23 Nonalia Rapa' Taruklangi, SE 19781201 200901 2 005 38 1 3B Penata Lap.Keuangan S1

24 Arisawati 19591107 199003 2 001 57 1 3C Pustakawan Pelaksana DIII

25 Ratnasari, A.Md 19791109 201212 2 002 37 1 2C Pengelola BMN DIII

26 Siti Aminah 19600105 198003 2 003 56 1 3B Analis Data SMA

27 Ika Febriyanti, SE 19830209 201212 2004 33 1 2A Penata Lap.Keuangan SMA

28 Endah Wahyunita 19850907 201212 2 002 31 1 2A Sekretaris SMA

13 15 JUMLAH 1 7 5 23 41 2JUMLAH

MAKASSAR,  Juni 2016

POLITEKNIK ATI MAKASSAR

DIREKTUR,

AMRIN RAPI,ST.,MT

NIP. 196910111994121001



PROFIL DOSEN 2017 (TARGET)

L P s1 s2 s3 Ya Tdk IV
1 Amrin Rapi, ST, MT 19691011 199412 1 001 46 1 1 1 4A

2 Mulyadi Ilyas, SMI., MM 19551112 198703 1 001 60 1 1 1 4C

3 Ir. Ratuhaji Ismail, MT 19570714 198801 1 001 58 1 1 1 4C

4 Drs. H. Abd. Samad, MM 19591231 198503 1 039 56 1 1 1 4C

5 H. Iskandar Wahab ,ST., MM 19530313 197410 1 001 62 1 1 1 4C

6 Ir. Muhammad Basri, MM 19680406 199403 1 003 47 1 1 1 4C

7 Ir. Masjono, M. Eng 19640617 199003 1 012 51 1 1 1 4C

8 Ir. Huzairin Patunrangi, MM 19560109 198603 1 001 59 1 1 1 4B

9 Drs. Muchsin Haruna, MM 19541123 198103 1 005 61 1 1 1 4B

10 Ir. Cornelius. U. Patintingan, MT 19630313 199103 1 002 52 1 1 1 4B

11 Drs. Haruddin, MM 19561231 198003 1 035 59 1 1 1 4B

12 Puadi Haming, SE,MM 19580601 198103 1 013 57 1 1 1 4B

13 Drs. Amrin. M, SH., M. Pd 19581124 198602 1 002 57 1 1 1 4A

14 Ir. Ibrahim, SB., MT 19530502 198003 1 004 62 1 1 1 4A

15 Ibrahim , ST., MM 19560915 198203 1 003 59 1 1 1 4A

16 DR. Idi Amin, ST , M.Si 19731124 200112 1 001 42 1 1 1 3D

17 Muh. Setiawan Sukardin, ST, MT 19760528 200112 1 002 39 1 1 1 4A

18 Agus Salim Opu, ST., MM 19740810 200112 1 003 41 1 1 1 4A

19 Jufri. S, ST.,MT 19721110 200212 1 007 43 1 1 1 3D

20 Taufik Muchtar, ST, MT 19770816 200312 1 001 38 1 1 1 3D

21 Abdul Nasser Arifin, ST, M.Sc 19761108 200312 1 001 39 1 1 1 3C

22 Wawan Ardi Subakdo, ST.,MT 19821003 200804 1 006 33 1 1 1 3B

23 Ariyanto,ST.,MT 19861211 201402 1 001 29 1 1 1 3B

24 Muh.Luthfi Sonjaya, S.Si.,M.Eng 19850325 201402 1 001 30 1 1 1 3B

25 Ahmad Sawal, S. Si.,MM 19710525 200112 1 002 44 1 1 1 4A

26 Yulianus Lembang,  ST, MM 19560630 198703 1 002 59 1 1 1 4A

27 Muslimin, ST 19741231 200212 1 012 41 1 ] 1 1 3D

28 A. Abdillah Purnawangsa, S.Kom 19730205 200502 1 003 42 1 1 1 3C

29 Zuingli Santo Bandaso, ST, MT 19801007 200803 1 002 35 1 1 1 3C

30 Yusdianto, STP.,M.Si 19810622 200804 1 003 34 1 1 1 3C

31 Yuriadi, ST 19800702 200803 1 001 35 1 1 1 3B

32 Windi Mudriadi, ST, MT 19760813 200112 1 003 39 1 1 1 4A

33 Dedy Harianto, ST, MT 19820724 200911 1 001 33 1 1 1 3A

34 DR. Sariwahyuni, S.P, M.Si 19750618 200312 2 002 40 1 1 1 4A

35 Dra. Hartini, M.Si 19561224 198602 2 001 59 1 1 1 4C

36 Dra. Suryani, M.Si 19661231 199103 2 015 49 1 1 1 4C
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37 Dra. Hj. Rachmatiah, MM 19551008 197903 2 001 60 1 1 1 4B

38 Ir. Nurhayati Djabir, MT 19640109 199003 2 002 51 1 1 1 4A

39 Rachma, STP, MM 19561010 197903 2 005 59 1 1 1 4A 0.428571

40 Hj. Arminas, ST , MM 19670225 200112 2 002 48 1 1 1 4A

41 Widya Hastuti, S.ST., MM 19780125 200112 2 002 37 1 1 1 3D

42 Herlina Rahim, ST, M.Si 19760626 200112 2 003 39 1 1 1 4A

43 Mahlina Ekawati, ST., MT 19770424 200112 2 005 38 1 1 1 4A

44 Atikah Tri Budi Utami, ST., M.EngSc 19760501 200112 2 003 39 1 1 1 3D

45 St. Wetenriajeng Sidehabi, ST.,M.MT 19800106 200212 2 003 35 1 1 1 3D

46 Sri Diana, SS., M. Ed 19731112 200212 2 001 42 1 1 1 3D

47 Merla, S.S, M.Hum 19721011 200502 2 001 43 1 1 1 3B

48 Wahidah, S.Si, M.Si 19711229 200502 2 002 44 1 1 1 3C

49 Andi Arninda, ST.,M.Si 19771030 200604 2 001 38 1 1 1 3C

33 16 1 46 2 40 9

67% 33% 2% 94% 4% 82% 18%

JUMLAH


